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Retail Market Guide Revision Request


	Request Number
	020
	Request Title
	7.1.3  Transfer to POLR Process

	

	Date
	01/27/2005

	

	Submitter’s Information

	Name
	Jennifer Frederick

	E-mail Address
	jfrederick@ercot.com

	Company
	ERCOT 

	Company Address
	2705 West Lake Drive 

	Phone Number
	512-248-6733

	Fax Number
	512-248-3995


Instructions: Comments must be submitted electronically to RMGChangeControl@ercot.com  and are due by close of business of the comment due date.  Please follow this file naming convention: ###RMGRR <Company Name> Comments<date>.doc.

	Comments


ERCOT submits these comments to update Appendix A; POLR Contacts.
Appendix A:  POLR Contacts
	POLR Designations
	
	
	

	Effective January 1, 2005*
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	SERVICE AREA
	CUSTOMER CLASSES/POLR

	
	Residential
	Small Non-Residential
	Large Non-Residential

	TXU ELECTRIC DELIVERY
	Reliant
	Reliant
	Tenaska

	CENTERPOINT 
	 CPL Retail Energy LP
	Assurance Energy Small Non-Residential (Effective 1/1/05 -3/31/05) / Constellation New Energy (Effective 4/1/05)
	Tenaska

	AEP TEXAS CENTRAL COMPANY
	Reliant
	Reliant
	Tenaska

	AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY
	Gexa Energy
	Assurance Energy Small Non-Residential (Effective 1/1/05 - 3/31/05) / Sempra Energy Solutions (Effective 4/1/05)
	Tenaska

	TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER CO
	Reliant
	Reliant
	Tenaska

	NUECES ELECTRIC COOP INC PILOT TDSP
	NEC RD
	NEC RD
	NEC RD

	SHARYLAND UTILITIES LP
	Reliant
	Reliant
	Tenaska

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	*Please review CenterPoint and AEP Texas North Company Small Non-Residential POLR designations for exceptions.
	


	Market Participant Company Name
	DUNS Number
	Primary Contact Name
	Primary Contact Phone Number
	Primary Contact e-mail Address
	Alternate Contact Name
	Alternate Contact Phone Number
	Alternate Contact e-mail Address
	E-Mail Address to be used for sending/receiving workaround files and/or acknowledgements

	Reliant Energy Retail Services
	799530915
	Lisa Le
	713-497-7098 
	LBLe@reliant.com 
	Kyle Patrick
	713-497-3396
	kpatrick@reliant.com
	LBLe@reliant.com 

	Tenaska Power Services Co DBA TPS III
	0150169131200
	Keith Emery
	817-303-1870
	kemery@tnsk.com
	Kevin Smith
	817-462-1513
	ksmith@tnsk.com
	POLR@tnsk.com

	CPL Retail Energy LP 
	 017740544
	Rita Morales
	972 480-8224
	rita.morales@na.centrica.com
	Chuck Moore
	713-877-3735
	chuck.moore@na.centrica.com
	rita.morales@na.centrica.com

	Constellation New Energy
	8797234681000
	Michelle Waldhauser
	713-646-5461
	michelle.waldhauser@constellation.com
	Kelli Mitchell
	713-236-4308
	kelli,mitchell@constellation.com
	michelle.waldhauser@constellation.com

	Gexa Corp DBA Gexa Energy Corp
	108114542
	 Michael Matlock
	713-470-0418
	 michael.matlock@gexaenergy.com
	 Cory Phllips
	713-470-0464
	 cory.phillips@gexaenergy.com
	  michael.matlock@gexaenergy.com

	Sempra Energy Solutions
	968254276
	Greg Bass
	619-696-3177
	gbass@semprasolutions.com
	Kris Kim
	619-696-4956
	kkim@semprasolutions.com
	gbass@semprasolutions.com

	Nueces Electric Cooperative Inc Retail Division
	0088288571000 
	Wendy Ohrt
	361-485-6172
	wohrt@stec.org
	Connie Hermes
	361-485-6173
	chermes@stec.org
	stecretail@stec.org

	Assurance Energy - Non Residential Small 
	1733370281200
	 Viki Vode
	 972-507-8161
	 vvodde1@capgeminienergy.com
	 B.J. Flowers
	 214-875-9187
	 bj.flowers@txu.com
	 dpolrtransaction@txu.com
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